RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

No.A-43020/64/2014-RTl
=] sftrer Government of India/dRd A{&KR

Ministry of Home Affairs/3g H=Terd s
New Delhi, Dated the ;8“‘ June, 2014.

ORDER

Sub: First Appeal preferred by Shri Pradeep Shah under RT| Act, 2005- regarding.

Whereas Shri Pradeep Shah vide his RTI application dated NliL{received in this Ministry on
05/05/2014) had sought information from the Ministry of Home Affairs regarding details of some

false and malicious complaint letter concerning Sri Vidya Samiti Malakar, Kerala sent to MHA by
‘Padmapada’ in 2010.

2. Whereas CPIO vide his letter No. 43020/01/2014-RTi dated 16/05/2014 had already replied
to the applicant that it is not clear as to what specific informaticn is required by the applicant.

3. Whereas Shri Pradeep Shah vide his appeal dated 26/05/2014 (received in this Ministry on
02/06/2014) has reiterated his RTl application and has asked for required information.

4. Whereas Shri Pradeep Shah is informed that under the Right to Information Act, 2005, an
applicant can seek that information from Public Authority which exists in the records and is held
by/under the control of that public authority. 1t is not clear from his RT! application and appeal as
to whether the complaint was made to MHA and if so, on what date. He has also not explained
about the details of complainant or the complaint to enable this Ministry to identify the repository

of the information. Hence, no information can be supplied. Therefore, the reply given by the CPIO
isin order.

5. The Appeal of the appellant is accordingly disposed of without any order.

@"%\«
{Satpal Chouhdn)
Joint Secretary & Appellate Authority

Ph. No. 23093178
Shri Pradeep Shah,

503, Sugan Apt.,
Cumbaila Hill Lane,
Kemps Corner, Mumbai-400036

Copy along with a copy of RTl application and appeal of Shri Pradeep Shah to:
SO(IT Cell) for uploading of RTI application, appeal and reply under the concerned Appellate

Authority with search facility based on key words in the MHA website under the heading RT!
\/ Act- Information under 4(1)(b) of the Act.




Pradeep C Shah,
503, Sugan Ap{.,
Cumbalia Hill Lane,
Kemps Corner,
Mumbai — 430036.
Emaii:p%tﬁkﬂ}\@ﬁ"":‘l"e"@
Tel: 022023870892

Mob :+921 9323170892

Central Public Information Officer,
Minisiry of Home Affairs,
North Block, New Delhi- 110001

Dear Sir, SURJ : Reguest for Information under the Right to information Act, 2005
Complaint Letter of 2010 Concerning Sri Vidya Samiti, Maiakara, Kerala.

in 2010, a false and malicious complaint letter concerning Sri Vidya Samiti, Malakara, Kerala, India, was sent
to the Ministry of Home Affairs under the altas ‘Padmapada’. This complaint has been investigated and &
report compieted in 2011 by the Government of Kerala for the Ministry of Home Affairs.

| request a copy in printed form of:

1. The complaint letter itself,

2. The investigation report({s} concerning the complaint, and

3. All memoranda and notes pertaining thereio.

{ enciose the Demand Draft for Rs.10/- for the payment of the fee.
| confirm that [ am a bonafide citizen of india and owe allegiance to the sovereignty, unity and integrity of
tndiz, and have not voluntarily acquired the citizenship of another country.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information.

Thanking you in anticipation of your kind assistance.

Yours faithfully,

P.C vt

{Pradeep C. Shah)
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No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT1
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

kK

New Dethi, Dated: 12.05.2014

Subject: Information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Jokk ok

Please refer to your application dated NIL under the RTI Act, 2005 which was
received in this Ministry on 05.05.2014 "

2. It is stated that from the contents of the application, is not clear as what specific
information you require from this Ministry. In view of the above, this Ministry is not in

position to give any information in this regard.

3. The application fee of Rs. 10/- has been received in this Ministry vide receipt
No. 29665 dated 06.05.2014.

4. The Appeliate Authority in this regard is Shri Satpal Chauhan Joint Secretary
(Admn.), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.
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Enci: As above. g‘

(VK Raja
Dy. Secretary (E)&,&fiPlO

To

hri Pradeep C. Shah
503, Sugan Apt.,
Cumballa Hill Lane,
Kemps Corner,
Mumbai — 400036.
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_ ; L ne i Pradeep C Shah,
! ' ) PN Y I 503, Sugan Apt.,
i R PO Cumballa Hill Lane,
Kemps Corner,
Mumbai — 400036. .
Email: P{QA@CSM@QM'W )
Tel:022023870892; Mob :09323170892
Dated: 26 — 05 - 2014

Shri Satpal Chauhan,
Joint Secretary (Admin.),
MHA,

North Biock,

New Delhi

€C. Central Public Information Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi - 110001

Dear 5ir, SUJBRJ : Request for information under the Right to information Act, 2005
Complaint Letter of 2010 Concerging Sri% Samiti
/,-} Ref No : A-43020/01/2014-RTI dat 1 12‘05.2014-
1 Further to your reply dt 12.05.2014 (enclosed herewith) which was in response to our application under

the RT! Act {also enclosed herewith), { clarify once again, that | merely seek information regarding a false
and maiicious complzint made against Sri Vidys Samiti, Mialakara, Keralz in 2010. This complaint was

investigated and a report on it was made in 2011 by the Government of Kerala for the Ministry of Home
Affairs,

What frequest for, is as under:

1. A copy of the original complaint fetter itself, which as ! understand, was made under the
alias "Padmapada’ and which was full of false allegations regarding 5ri Vidya Samit.

2. Acopy of the report made by the Government of Kerala in 2011, which investigated the
complaint, and | believe, found it to be baseless.

3. The 1dentity of the person who made the complaint.

Piease do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information.

Thanking you in anticipation of your kind assistance.
Yours faithfully,

{Pradeep Shah)
Encl: 1. My Applicaticn under RT! act

2. Your reply dt 12-05-2014 as referred to above.

€C : Central Public Information Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Biock, New Delhi - 110001
. - :n
St

$<\.j/v




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

